PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tsuyoshi Nishiwaki	03/10/2009
Norihiro Nishikawa	03/10/2009
Yosuke Ootsuka	03/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASICS Corporation		
Street Address:	1-1, Minatojima-Nakamachi 7 Chome		
City:	Chuo-ku, Kobe		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12311844	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)297-6627

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-639-8493

Email: mfriscia@mccarter.com Correspondent Name: Michael R. Friscia Address Line 1: McCarter & English, LLP

Four Gateway Center, 100 Mulberry Street Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 99804-00009 (3.0-060)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael R. Friscia

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASICS 3.0-060 Assignment#page1.tif source=ASICS 3.0-060 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

501298642 REEL: 025029 FRAME: 0463

	s, Title and Interest in Invention ventors; single assignee)	Docket No.		
This is an Assignment of the followin	g rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
United States of Americ	a rights, title and interest in the invention			
	interest in the invention			
☑ United States Patent Application	•			
Date of Execution:				
☐ United States Provision	l Patent Application Serial No.			
☐ United States Patent No	(s).			
International (PCT) Pat	ent Application Serial No. PCT/JP2007/69809)		
Other (specify)				
Title of the Invention				
SPORTS SHOES HAVING	UPPER PART WITH IMPROVED			
FITTING PROPERTY				
Inventors (assignors)				
Name	Address			
Tsuyoshi NISHIWAKI	c/o ASICS Corporartion 1-1, Minatojima-Nakamachi 7	Chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe, Japan		
Norihiro NISHIKAWA	c/o ASICS Corporartion 1-1, Minatojima-Nakamachi	Chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe, Japan		
Yosuke OOTSUKA	c/o ASICS Corporartion 1-1, Minatojima-Nakamachi 7			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
lssignee				
Name	Address			
ASICS Corporartion	1-1, Minatojima-Nakamachi 7 Chome, Chuo-	ku, Kobe, Japan		
·				

[Page 1 of 2]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Sigunature	Date
Tsuyoshi NISHIWAKI	Tsujoshi Visliwaki	Mar. 10 2009
Norihiro NISHIKAWA	Tsugodi Visliwaki horihiro Nishikawa	Mar, 10, 2009
Yosuke OOTSUKA	Yosuke ODTSUKA	Mar. 10, 2009,

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 025029 FRAME: 0465

RECORDED: 09/22/2010